under Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) 
Rules,  2007. Accordingly,  the assessable value should not be re-determined at  Rs. 
2,87,22,406/-, based on the applicable Minimum Import Price (MIP) rate.

ii. The goods imported having total  Re-assessable value of  Rs. 2,87,22,406/-  (Rupees 
Two Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Six Only) as per 
Table-III under the aforementioned Bills of Entry should not be confiscated under 
Sections 111(d) and 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, on the grounds that 
they are "prohibited goods" and/or have been improperly imported in contravention of 
the restrictions in force.

iii. Differential  duty amounting to Rs. 51,92,931/- (Rupees Fifty-One Lakh Ninety-
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One only) not paid/short paid by them on the 
aforesaid imported goods should not be demanded and recovered under Section 28(4) 
of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. The  applicable  interest  on  the  amount  as  at  Sr.  No.  (c)  above  should  not  be 
demanded and recovered under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

to be rejected under Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value 
of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and should be re-determined at Rs. 2,87,22,406/-, 
based on the applicable Minimum Import Price (MIP) or otherwise. And as to 
whether  the  differential  duty  amounting to Rs.  51,92,931/-  (Rupees  Fifty-One 
Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One only) for the import of 
aforesaid imported goods (Table-I) should be demanded and recovered from the 
importer under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable 
interest under Section 28AA, ibid, or otherwise. 

C. As to whether the impugned imported goods (Table-I, Para 1 supra) having total 
Re-assessable  value  of  Rs.  2,87,22,406/-  (Rupees  Two  Crore  Eighty-Seven  Lakh 

Twenty-Two  Thousand  Four  Hundred  Six  only)  as  per Table-III  under  the 
aforementioned Bills of Entry should be confiscated under Sections 111(d) and 
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, on the grounds that they are 
"prohibited goods" and/or have been improperly imported in contravention

[...]

that they are  "prohibited goods" and/or have been improperly imported in 
contravention of the  restrictions  in  force  and  mis-declaration  of  value  and 
suppression of fact about applicability of MIP on the impugned goods in the Bills of 
Entry.  However, I impose a redemption fine of  Rs 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-
Five Lakh Only) on the importer  M/s. A K SALES  in lieu of confiscation under 
Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962.;

iii. I  confirm the demand the differential  duty amounting to Rs.  51,92,931/-  (Rupees 

Fifty-One Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One Only) not paid/short 
paid on the aforesaid imported goods and recovery from the importer  M/s. A K 
SALES under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest 
under Section 28AA, ibid. 

iv. I  impose a penalty of Rs 75,00,000/-  (Rupees Seventy-Five Lakh Only)  on the 
importer,  M/s. A K SALES importer under Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 
1962, for the act of commission and omission by rendering the imported goods liable 
for confiscation under Section 111(d) and 111(m).

v. I impose a penalty equivalent to differential duty of Rs.